
05 Joined
------------- Percent -------------

Why did you first join a nudist club? 

69

4

20

3

1

22

15

55

37

350

72

7

19

6

1

7

18

68

48

387

64

0

20

0

2

41

12

37

22

300

207

12

59

10

3

65

46

165

112

Total

125

12

33

10

1

13

31

118

84

Male

Relaxation: 82

Look at Other's Bodies: 0

Nudist Friends: 26

Need for Self Acceptance: 0

Show off my Body: 2

Partner's Interest: 52

Own Mental Health: 15

Freedom from Clothes: 47

Meet Like-Minded People: 28

Female

1057673Totals: 384

TotalMaleFemale

48

38

18

7

12

2

53

44

17

8

17

3

41

30

19

6

6

2

144

114

54

22

37

7

92

76

30

14

29

5

All-Over Tan: 52

Expose Body to Air: 38

Mentally Healthier Kids: 24

Club's Exclusive Air: 8

Sport & Exercise: 8

Sexual Curiosity: 2

Members' Reasons for Joining (numbers)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

Relaxation

No Clothes

All Over Tan

Fresh Air

Met Likeminded

Partner Interest

Nudist Friends

Kids Mental Health

Own Mental Health

Sport & Exercise

Club's Exclusivity

Look at Bodies

Self Acceptance

Sexual Curiosity

Show Off Body

F

M


	05 Joined

