					Percent		
	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	
Relaxation:	82	125	207	64	72	69	
Freedom from Clothes:	47	118	165	37	68	55	
All-Over Tan:	52	92	144	41	53	48	
Expose Body to Air:	38	76	114	30	44	38	
Meet Like-Minded People:	28	84	112	22	48	37	
Partner's Interest:	52	13	65	41	7	22	
Nudist Friends:	26	33	59	20	19	20	
Mentally Healthier Kids:	24	30	54	19	17	18	
Own Mental Health:	15	31	46	12	18	15	
Sport & Exercise:	8	29	37	6	17	12	
Club's Exclusive Air:	8	14	22	6	8	7	
Look at Other's Bodies:	0	12	12	0	7	4	
Need for Self Acceptance:	0	10	10	0	6	3	
Sexual Curiosity:	2	5	7	2	3	2	
Show off my Body:	2	1	3	2	1	1	
Totals:	384	673	1057	300	387	350	

